Islamic principles and ideals, also in fostering Islamic values for the future generation.
3. The family minimum yearly gross income, used as bases for guidelines for FAS eligibility, will be 115% of the

FPG.

Table 1 summarizes the amount of the scholarship eligibility as a function of the family yearly gross income and the
total number of household members based on the FPG and NMPG guidelines for Gross yearly income.

These are only ELIGIBILITY requirements and they do not guarantee the FAS. Final percentage will be decided by
the selection committee depending on the additional criteria such as number of applications, and available funds as
been described hereafter.

Priorities for Eligibility to the FAS:

The best way to explain the students’ eligibility for the FAS is to provide various scenarios for students’
admissions to clearly illustrate the eligibility.

S.A. Handbook   16

Scenario #1:
Any student with a family yearly gross income greater than the limits stated in Table 1 are not qualified for
scholarship financial aid. However, these students are qualified only for the approved discounts for the 2nd, 3rd, and
more siblings.

Table 1. Maximum Total Household Income for FAS Eligibility

People in family/
household

50% - 100%
Scholarship

25% - 50%
Scholarship

1 $0- $14,088
$14,088-
$18,954.0

2 $0- $18,948
$18,948-
$25,636.0

3 $0- $23,808
$23,808-
$32,318.0

4 $0- $28,668
$28,668-
$39,000.0

5 $0- $33,528
$33,528-
$45,682.0

6 $0- $38, 400
$38,400-
$52,364.0

7 $0- $43,260
$43,260-
$59,046.0

8 $0- $48,120
$48,120-
$65,728.0

  Scenario #2:

1.   Students with a family gross income equal to or less than the limits stated in Table 1, could apply for the
FAS. Applications for FAS will be available at Salam Academy or downloaded from www.salamacademy.org

2.   Eligibility will be determined by an external committee who will review, assess, and arrange all
applications based on the family’s yearly gross income, number of family members, and family’s other financial
obligations (debts, mortgage, car loans, etc. The most eligible students will be the ones who belong to families
with income far less than the limits stated in Table 1 and with more other financial obligations.